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CRANKSHAFT PULLEY
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Part Number
M270-514-01
M270-514-02
M270-514-03

Description
Screw, Hexagon Head

Plate, Adjusting
Pulley, Crankshaft
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ltem Qty Part Number Description
1 1 M270-514-04 Intake Air Heater
2 1 M502-530-01 Connection Gasket
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CYLINDER BLOCK
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CYLINDER BLOCK
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Part Number

M240-514-05
M270-514-06
M270-514-07
M270-514-08
M270-514-09
M270-514-10
M270-514-11
M270-514-12
M270-514-13
M270-514-14
M270-514-15
M270-514-16
M270-514-17
M270-514-18
M270-514-19
M270-514-20
M270-514-21
M270-514-22
M270-514-23
M270-514-24
M270-514-25
M270-514-26
M270-514-27
M270-514-28
M270-514-29

Description

Cylinder Block
Cotter Pin

Cotter Pin

Cotter Pin

Pipe Plug

Pin, Dowel

Ring, Dowel
Lubrication Oil Pump Shaft
Bushing

Pin, Dowel
Expansion Plug
Pipe Plug
Cylinder Block
Expansion Plug
Expansion Plug
Pin, Dowel

Main Bearing Cap
Main Bearing Cap
Cylinder Block
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Bushing

Bushing
Expansion Plug
Expansion Plug

Pipe Plug
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CRANKSHAFT
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Part Number
M270-514-30
M270-514-31
M270-514-32
M270-514-33
M270-514-34
M270-514-35

Description
Engine Crankshaft

Engine Crankshaft
Crankshaft Gear
Key, Plain Woodruff
Main Bearing

Thrust Bearing




m Ory Systems’
Technologies CAMSHAFT

'\ b ., ; /
L 7%, §
ltem Qty  Part Number Description
1 1 M270-514-36 Camshaft
2 2 M270-514-37 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
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ltem Qty Part Number Description
1 8 M270-514-38 Tappet, Valve
2 8 M270-514-39 Rod, Push




Ory Systems’

Technologies FRONT GEAR TRAIN ACCESSORY DRIVE
1
5 @
0
8 3
Q
2
4
: (&SS)
) &
N N\

ltem Qty Part Number Description
1 2 M270-514-40 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
pA 1 M505-588-01 Bearing, Ball
3 1 M505-591-01 Seal, O-Ring
4 1 M505-589-01 Bearing, Ball
5 1 M270-514-42 Cover Plate
6 1 M505-590-01 Power Take-Off Housing

1 M505-580-01 Power Take-Off Shaft
7 1 M270-514-15 Expansion Plug

1 M270-514-43 Power Take-Off Shaft

1 M270-514-44 Power Take-Off Gear
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ALTERNATOR

Part Number
M500-532-01

Description

Alternator, 60 AMP, 12 Volt

10
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Iltem Qty Part Number Description

1 1 M270-514-50 Pivot Plate

2 1 M270-514-246 Collar, Shaft

3 1 M270-514-49 Bracket, Alternator

4 1 M270-514-55 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
5 1 M267-501-183 Washer, Plain

6 1 M267-501-247 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
7 2 M321-501-267 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
8 1 M270-514-54 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap

9 1 M270-514-52 Nut, Regular Hexagon

10 2 M270-514-53 Washer, Bevel

11




m Ory Systems’
Technologies FAN DRIVE BELT

ltem Qty Part Number Description
1 1 M501-570-01 Belt, Fan
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Item Qty Part Number Description
1 1 M270-514-57 Plate, Cover
2 1 M270-514-58 Seal, O-Ring
3 2 M270-514-59 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
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ltem Qty Part Number Description
1 1 M501-593-01 Pulley, Fan Standard — Diameter 135 mm
1 M508-532-01 Pulley, Fan Optional — Diameter 175 mm
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ltem Qty Part Number Description
1 1 M270-514-60 Plate, Clamping
2 4 M270-514-61 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
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FUEL FILTER
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Part Number
M502-555-01
M270-514-62
M270-514-63
M270-514-64
M270-514-65
M270-514-66
M270-514-67
M270-514-68
M270-514-69
M270-514-70
M270-514-71
M270-514-73
M270-514-72
M506-535-01

Description

Filter, Fuel

Seal, O-Ring

Coupling, Plain Hose
Spacer, Mounting

Fuel Transfer Tube
Head, Fuel Filter
Sensor, Fluid level

Seal, O-Ring

Plug, Drain

Screw, Banjo Connector
Screw, Banjo Connector
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Washer, Sealing
Gasket, Filter
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Item Qty Part Number Description
1 1 M270-514-74 Housing, Flywheel
2 1 M270-514-75 Plug, Drain
3 11 M321-501-77 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
4 1 M270-514-76 Seal, Oil
5 1 M270-514-77 Washer, Sealing
6 1 M270-514-78 Plug, Pipe
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ltem Qty Part Number Description
1 1 M270-514-79 Fuel Injection Pump
1 M509-549-01 Solenoid Kit
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ltem Qty Part Number Description
1 1 M270-514-80 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
2 1 M270-514-81 Tamper Proof Cover
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FUEL PUMP MOUNTING
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Part Number

M270-514-58
M270-514-82
M270-514-83
M270-514-84
M270-514-85
M270-514-86
M270-514-87
M270-514-88
M270-514-89
M270-514-90
M270-514-91
M270-514-92
M270-514-93
M270-514-94
M270-514-95
M270-514-96
M270-514-97
M270-514-98

Description

Seal, O-Ring

Gear, Fuel Pump

Nut, Heavy Hexagon
Washer, Plain

Brace, Fuel Pump

Stud

Nut, Heavy Hexagon

Seal, O-Ring

Screw, Hexagon Head Cap
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Washer, Sealing

Screw, Hexagon Head Cap
Washer, Plain

Bracket, Fuel Pump

Bolt

Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Spacer, Mounting

Spacer, Mounting
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Iltem Qty Part Number Description

1 1 M270-514-99 Fuel Supply Tube Cylinder #1
2 1 M270-514-100 Fuel Supply Tube Cylinder #2
3 1 M502-565-01 Fuel Supply Tube Cylinder #3
4 1 M270-514-101 Fuel Supply Tube Cylinder #4
5 2 M270-514-102 Tube Clamp

6 2 M270-514-103 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
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Part Number

M270-514-104
M506-535-01

M270-514-105
M270-514-106
M270-514-107
M270-514-108
M270-514-109
M270-514-110
M270-514-111
M270-514-112

Description

Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap

Gasket, Filter
Hose, Clamp
Hose, Elbow
Joint

Connector, Male
Connector

Cap, Tube

Tube, Fuel Drain

Hose, Plain
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Item Qty Part Number Description

1 1 M270-514-113 Flywheel & Ring Gear

2 6 M270-514-84 Washer, Plain

3 6 M270-514-114 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap

24
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Part Number Description

M270-514-115 Plate, Cover

M270-514-116 Gasket, Gear Cover
M270-514-117 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
M270-514-118 Timing Pin

M270-514-119 Cover, Front

M270-514-88 Seal, O-Ring

M270-514-120 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
M270-514-96 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
M270-514-121 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
M270-514-122 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
M270-514-123 Cover, Accessory Drive
M502-531-01 Seal, Oil
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Item Qty Part Number Description

1 1 M270-514-124 Gear, Idler

2 1 M270-514-125 Spacer

3 2 M270-514-126 Bearing

4 1 M270-514-127 Shaft

5 1 M270-514-128 Plate

6 1 M270-514-129 Shim

7 1 M270-514-130 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
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ltem Qty Part Number Description
1 2 M270-514-131 Plug, Pipe
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CYLINDER HEAD
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Part Number

M270-514-132
M270-514-133
M270-514-134
M270-514-135
M270-514-15
M270-514-18
M270-514-28
M270-514-136

M270-514-137
M270-514-138
M270-514-139
M270-514-140
M270-514-141
M270-514-142
M270-514-143
M270-514-144
M270-514-145

Description

Cylinder Head
Cylinder Head

Guide, Valve Stem
Plug, Expansion

Plug, Expansion

Plug, Expansion

Plug, Expansion

Plug, Pipe

Not Used In This Version
Valve, Intake

Valve, Exhaust
Retainer, Valve Spring
Collet, Valve

Spring, Valve

Seal, Valve Stem
Gasket, Cylinder Head

Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap

Cap, Valve

29
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Item Qty Part Number
1 1 M270-514-146
2 1 M502-530-01
3 1 M270-514-147
4 2 M270-514-148

Description
Connection, Air Intake

Gasket, Connection
Hose, Plain

Clamp, Hose
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Item Qty Part Number Description

1 4 M270-514-149 Injector

2 4 M270-514-150 Gasket, Injector

3 4 M270-514-151 Seal, Dust

4 4 M270-514-152 Clamp, Retaining

5 4 M270-514-153 Seal, Injector

6 4 M270-514-244 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
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ltem Qty Part Number Description
1 1 M270-514-154 Manifiold, Air Intake
2 2 M270-514-155 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
3 6 M270-514-156 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
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ltem Qty Part Number Description
1 1 M270514-157 Support, Engine
2 2 M270-514-40 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
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1
2
ltem Qty Part Number Description
1 1 M270-514-158 Support, Engine
2 2 M270-514-40 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
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Part Number

M270-514-159
M270-514-160
M270-514-161
M270-514-162
M270-514-163
M270-514-164
M270-514-165

Description
Cooler, Oil

Coupling, Plain Hose
Coupling, Plain Hose
Hose, Plain
Coupling, Plain Hose
Hose, Plain

Clamp, Hose
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Item Qty Part Number Description

1 1 M270-514-166 Dipstick — Right Side, Short
2 1 M270-514-167 Tube, Oil Gauge

3 1 M270-514-168 Plug, Expansion
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Part Number Description

M502-554-01 Dipstick — Right Side, Long
M270-514-173 Tube, Oil Gauge
M270-514-175 Tube, Oil Gauge
M270-514-171 Collar, Tube
M270-514-169 Spacer, Mounting
M270-514-170 Clamp, Retaining
M270-514-174 Bracket, Qil Gauge Tube
M270-514-168 Plug, Expansion
M270-514-172 Nut, Regular Hexagon
M270-514-176 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap
M270-514-40 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
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Item Qty Part Number Description

1 1 M270-514-177 Pump, Lube Oil

2 1 M270-514-178 Gear, Lube Oil Pump

3 4 M270-514-96 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
4 1 M270-514-37 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
5 1 M270-514-179 Spacer, Mounting
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ltem Qty Part Number Description
1 1 M270-514-180 Bracket, Cable
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Part Number Description
M270-514-181 Plug, Expansion
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ltem Qty Part Number Description
1 1 M502-556-01 Filter, lube Oil
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Iltem Qty Part Number Description

1 1 M504-579-01 Pan, Oil

2 24 M270-514-61 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
3 1 M270-514-75 Plug, Drain

4 1 M270-514-77 Washer, Sealing

5 1 M270-514-182 Tube, Lube Oil Suction

6 1 M270-514-183 Seal, O-Ring

7 1 M270-514-96 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
8 1 M348-562-198 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
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Iltem Qty Part Number Description

1 4 M270-514-184 Piston, Engine

2 8 M270-514-185 Retaining Ring

3 4 M270-514-186 Set, Piston Ring ( Standard )
4 4 M270-514-187 Pin, Piston

5 4 M270-514-188 Rod, Engine Connecting

6 8 M270-514-189 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap

7 4 M270-514-190 Bearing, Connecting Rod ( Standard)
8 4 M270-514-245 Bushing ( Standard )
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ROCKER LEVER
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ltem Part Number Description
M270-514-191 Support, Rocker Lever
M270-514-192 Support, Rocker Lever
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M270-514-193
M270-514-194
M270-514-195
M270-514-196
M270-514-197
M270-514-198
M270-514-199
M270-514-122
M270-514-200

Shaft, Rocker Lever

Screw, Hexagon Head Cap
Lever, Rocker

Screw, Rocker Lever Adjusting
Nut, Tappet Top Stop Lock
Spring, Compression

Clip

Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap

Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
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ltem Qty Part Number Description
1 1 M270-514-201 Nipple
2 1 M321-501-131 Plug, Pipe

Thread adapters for Lube Oil Pressure Port

Loc: Rear, Right side of engine block
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ltem Qty Part Number Description
1 1 M270-514-202 Plug, Threaded
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ltem Qty Part Number Description
1 2 M270-514-204 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
2 1 M501-507-01 Starter ( with jump start protection )
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Part Number
M270-514-203

Description
Mounting, Spacer
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Part Number

M270-514-205
M270-514-206
M270-514-72
M270-514-207
M270-514-71
M270-514-208
M270-514-209
M270-514-210
M502-515-01
M270-514-211
M270-514-212
M270-514-213
M270-514-61
M270-514-214
M270-514-96
M270-514-215

Description

Tube, Turbocharger Qil Supply
Nipple, Hose

Washer, Sealing

Screw, Banjo Connector
Screw, Banjo Connector

Clip

Bracket, Oil Tube

Tube, Turbocharger QOil Drain
Gasket, Oil Drain

Clip

Bracket, Oil Tube

Gasket, Oil Drain

Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Screw, Hexagon Head Cap
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap

Washer, Sealing
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Part Number Description
M502-525-01 Kit, Turbocharger
M502-529-01 Gasket, Turbocharger
M508-559-01 Stud

M508-560-01 Nut, Regular Hexagon
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Part Number

M270-514-216
M270-514-217
M270-514-218
M270-514-219
M270-514-220

Description
Cover, Valve

Seal, O-Ring
Nut, Lock
Washer, Plain

Gasket, Valve Cover
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Iltem Qty Part Number Description

1 1 M270-514-221 Cap, Filler

2 1 M270-514-222 Tube, Air Inlet

3 1 M270-514-223 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
4 1 M270-514-224 Hose, Plain

5 1 M270-514-225 Hose, Plain

6 2 M270-514-226 Clamp, Hose

53




Dry Systems’
Technologies WATER OUTLET CONNECTION

ltem Qty Part Number Description
1 1 M270-514-227 Connection, Water Outlet - Standard, Vertical
2 2 M270-514-228 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
M502-528-01 Connection, Water Outlet - Optional, Horizontal
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Part Number

M270-514-229
M270-514-230
M270-514-234
M270-514-231
M270-514-232
M270-514-233

M501-592-01

Description

Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap

Seal, O-Ring
Kit, Thermostat

Includes item 4

Gasket, Water Transfer Connection

Pump, Water
Gasket, Water Pump

Kit, Water Pump

Includes items 2,5 & 6
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Item Qty Part Number Description

1 1 M186-205-01 Manifold, Exhaust

2 1 M502-527-01 Gasket, Exhaust Manifold

3 8 M270-514-235 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
4 2 M270-514-236 Plug, Pipe
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Item Qty Part Number Description

1 1 M508-562-01 Connection, Exhaust Outlet

2 1 M508-563-01 Gasket, Exhaust Outlet Connection
3 4 M508-559-01 Stud

4 4 M508-560-01 Nut, Regular Hexagon
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Technologies OVERHAUL KIT, GASKETS
Item Qty Part Number Description
M270-514-237 Kit, Overhaul, Gaskets

1 M270-514-238 Seal, O-Ring

1 M505-591-01 Seal, O-Ring

2 M270-514-88 Seal, O-Ring

1 M270-514-230 Seal, O-Ring

1 M270-514-239 Seal, O-Ring

1 M270-514-240 Seal, O-Ring

1 M502-530-01 Gasket, Connection

3 M270-514-220 Gasket, Valve Cover

1 M270-514-241 Gasket, Filler Cap

1 M270-514-231 Gasket, Water Transfer Connection

1 M270-514-242 Gasket, Cylinder Head

1 M270-514-143 Gasket, Cylinder Head

4 M270-514-151 Seal, Dust

4 M270-514-150 Gasket, Injector

1 M502-530-01 Gasket, Connection

1 M270-514-217 Seal, O-Ring

1 M270-514-213 Gasket, Oil Drain

1 M270-514-183 Seal, O-Ring

1 M270-514-62 Seal, O-Ring

1 M270-514-68 Seal, O-Ring

1 M502-527-01 Gasket, Exhaust Manifold

1 M502-515-01 Gasket, Oil Drain

1 M270-514-243 Seal, O-Ring

1 M270-514-116 Gasket, Gear Cover

1 M270-514-233 Gasket, Water Pump

2 M270-514-77 Washer, Sealing
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Ite Qty Part Number Description
2 M270-514-91 Washer, Sealing
3 M270-514-58 Seal, O-Ring
2 M508-545-01 Washer, Sealing
2 M270-514-72 Washer, Sealing
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Part Number

M500-532-01
M270-514-126
M505-588-01
M505-589-01
M270-514-190
M270-514-34
M270-514-35
M501-570-01
M270-514-95
M270-514-85
M270-514-49
M270-514-180
M270-514-94
M270-514-174
M270-514-209
M270-514-212
M270-514-13
M270-514-245
M270-514-25
M270-514-26
M270-514-36
M270-514-221
M270-514-110
M270-514-145
M270-514-105
M270-514-148
M270-514-165
M270-514-226
M270-514-152
M270-514-170
M270-514-199
M270-514-208
M270-514-211
M270-514-246
M270-514-171
M270-514-140
M270-514-146
M508-562-01
M502-528-01

Part Index

Description

Alternator, 60 AMP, 12 Volt

Bearing

Bearing, Ball
Bearing, Ball
Bearing, Connecting Rod
Bearing, Main
Bearing, Thrust
Belt, Fan

Bolt

Brace, Fuel pump
Bracket, Alternator
Bracket, Cable
Bracket, Fuel Pump
Bracket, Oil Gauge Tube
Bracket, Oil Tube
Bracket, Oil Tube
Bushing

Bushing

Bushing

Bushing

Camshaft

Cap, Filler

Cap, Tube

Cap, Valve

Clamp, Hose
Clamp, Hose
Clamp, Hose
Clamp, Hose
Clamp, Retaining
Clamp, Retaining
Clip

Clip

Clip

Collar, Shaft

Collar, Tube

Collet, Valve
Connection, air Intake

Connection, Exhaust Outlet
Connection, Water Outlet - optional, horizontal



Part Number
M270-514-227
M270-514-109
M270-514-108
M270-514-159
M270-514-06
M270-514-07
M270-514-08
M270-514-160
M270-514-161
M270-514-163
M270-514-63
M270-514-123
M270-514-119
M270-514-81
M270-514-216
M270-514-30
M270-514-31
M270-514-05
M270-514-17
M270-514-23
M502-554-01
M270-514-166
M270-514-106
M502-555-01
M502-556-01
M270-514-113
M270-514-99
M270-514-100
M502-565-01
M270-514-101
M270-514-65
M502-530-01
M270-514-143
M270-514-242
M502-527-01
M508-563-01
M270-514-241
M506-535-01
M270-514-116
M270-514-150
M270-514-213
M502-515-01

Description

Connection, Water Outlet - standard, vertical

Connector

Connector, Male

Cooler, Oil

Cotter pIn

Cotter pin

Cotter pIn

Coupling, Plain Hose
Coupling, Plain Hose
Coupling, Plain Hose
Coupling, Plain Hose

Cover, Accessory Drive

Cover, Front

Cover, Tamper Proof

Cover, Valve

Crankshaft, Engine
Crankshaft, Engine

Cylinder Block

Cylinder Block

Cylinder Block

Dipstick right side, long
Dipstick right side, short
Elbow, Hose

Filter, Fuel

Filter, Lube Oil

Flywheel & Ring Gear

Fuel Supply Tube Cylinder #1
Fuel Supply Tube Cylinder #2
Fuel Supply Tube Cylinder #3
Fuel Supply Tube Cylinder #4
Fuel Transfer Tube

Gasket, Connection

Gasket, Cylinder Head
Gasket, Cylinder Head
Gasket, Exhaust Manifold
Gasket, Exhaust Outlet Connection
Gasket, Filler Cap

Gasket, Filter

Gasket, Gear Cover

Gasket, Injector

Gasket, Oil Drain

Gasket, Oil Drain

Page No.

54
23
23
35

N

35
35
35
16
25
25
19
52

A~ bdO O

37

36

23

16

41

24

22

22

22

22

16
3,30, 58
28, 58
58

56, 58
57

58

16, 23
25, 58
31,58
49, 58
49, 58



Part Number
M502-529-01
M270-514-220
M270-514-233
M270-514-231
M270-514-32
M270-514-82
M270-514-124
M270-514-178
M270-514-134
M270-514-132
M270-514-133
M270-514-66
M270-514-04
M270-514-112
M270-514-147
M270-514-162
M270-514-164
M270-514-224
M270-514-225
M270-514-74
M270-514-149
M270-514-107
M270-514-33
M270-514-237
M270-514-234
M502-525-01
M501-592-01
M270-514-195
M270-514-21
M270-514-22
M270-514-154
M186-205-01
M270-514-201
M270-514-206
M270-514-83
M270-514-87
M270-514-218
M270-514-172
M270-514-52
M508-560-01
M270-514-197
M504-579-01

Description

Gasket, Turbocharger
Gasket, Valve Cover
Gasket, Water Pump

Gasket, Water Transfer Connection

Gear, Crankshaft
Gear, Fuel pump
Gear, Idler
Gear, Lube Oil Pump
Guide, Valve Stem
Head, Cylinder
Head, Cylinder
Head, Fuel Filter
Heater, Intake Air
Hose, Plain
Hose, Plain
Hose, Plain
Hose, Plain
Hose, Plain
Hose, Plain
Housing, Flywheel
Injector
Joint
Key, Plain Woodruff
Kit, Overhaul, Gaskets
Kit, Thermostat
Kit, Turbocharger
Kit, Water Pump
Lever, Rocker
Main Bearing Cap
Main Bearing Cap
Manifold, Air Intake
Manifold, Exhaust
Nipple
Nipple, Hose
Nut, Heavy Hexagon
Nut, Heavy Hexagon
Nut, Lock
Nut, Regular Hexagon
Nut, Regular Hexagon
Nut, Regular Hexagon
Nut, Tappet Top Stop Lock
Pan, Oil

3

52,
55,
55,

58,

51,

51
58
58
58

20
26
38
28
28
28
16

23
30
35
35
53
53
17
31
23

59
55
51
55
44

32
56
45
49
20
20
52
37
11
57
44
42



Part Number
M270-514-10
M270-514-14
M270-514-20
M270-514-187
M270-514-184
M270-514-128
M270-514-02
M270-514-60
M270-514-115
M270-514-42
M270-514-57
M270-514-50
M270-514-69
M270-514-75
M270-514-135
M270-514-15
M270-514-168
M270-514-18
M270-514-181
M270-514-19
M270-514-27
M270-514-28
M270-514-09
M270-514-131
M270-514-136
M270-514-16
M270-514-236
M270-514-29
M270-514-78
M321-501-131
M270-514-202
M270-514-44
M505-590-01
M270-514-43
M506-580-01
M270-514-03
M508-532-01
M501-593-01
M270-514-79
M270-514-177
M270-514-232
M270-514-139

Description

Pin, Dowel

Pin, Dowel

Pin, Dowel

Pin, Piston

Piston, Engine

Plate

Plate, Adjusting
Plate, Clamping
Plate, Cover

Plate, Cover

Plate, Cover

Plate, Pivot

Plug, Drain

Plug, Drain

Plug, Expansion
Plug, Expansion
Plug, Expansion
Plug, Expansion
Plug, Expansion
Plug, Expansion
Plug, Expansion
Plug, Expansion
Plug, Pipe

Plug, Pipe

Plug, Pipe

Plug, Pipe

Plug, Pipe

Plug, Pipe

Plug, Pipe

Plug, Pipe

Plug, Threaded
Power Take-Off Gear
Power Take-Off Housing
Power Take-Off Shaft
Power Take-Off Shaft
Pulley, Crankshaft
Pulley, Fan Optional
Pulley, Fan Standard
Pump, Fuel Injection
Pump, Lube oil
Pump, Water
Retainer, Valve Spring
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Part Number
M270-514-185
M270-514-11
M270-514-188
M270-514-39
M270-514-207
M270-514-70
M270-514-71
M270-514-103
M270-514-104
M270-514-114
M270-514-117
M270-514-120
M270-514-121
M270-514-122
M270-514-130
M270-514-144
M270-514-155
M270-514-156
M270-514-189
M270-514-200
M270-514-204
M270-514-223
M270-514-228
M270-514-229
M270-514-235
M270-514-24
M270-514-244
M270-514-37
M270-514-40
M270-514-247
M270-514-55
M270-514-59
M270-514-61
M270-514-73
M270-514-80
M270-514-90
M270-514-96
M321-501-267
M321-501-77
M348-562-198
M270-514-01
M270-514-176

Description
Retaing Ring
Ring, Dowel
Rod, Engine Connecting
Rod, Push
Screw, Banjo Connector
Screw, Banjo Connector
Screw, Banjo Connector
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Screw, Hexagon Head
Screw, Hexagon Head Cap

5
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25,

7,
9, 33, 34,

15, 42,

20, 25, 38, 42,

43

43

49
16
49
22
23
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25
44
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28
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32
43
44
47
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38

11
11
13

16
19
20

11
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Part Number
M270-514-194
M270-514-214
M270-514-54
M270-514-89
M270-514-92
M270-514-196
M270-514-151
M270-514-153
M270-514-76
M502-531-01
M270-514-183
M270-514-217
M270-514-230
M270-514-238
M270-514-239
M270-514-240
M270-514-243
M270-514-58
M270-514-62
M270-514-68
M270-514-88
M505-591-01
M270-514-142
M270-514-67
M270-514-186
M270-514-127
M270-514-12
M270-514-193
M270-514-129
M509-549-01
M270-514-125
M270-514-169
M270-514-179
M270-514-203
M270-514-64
M270-514-97
M270-514-98
M270-514-198
M270-514-141
M501-507-01
M270-514-86
M508-559-01

Description

Screw, Hexagon Head Cap
Screw, Hexagon Head Cap
Screw, Hexagon Head Cap
Screw, Hexagon Head Cap
Screw, Hexagon Head Cap
Screw, Rocker Lever Adjusting
Seal, Dust

Seal, Injector

Seal, Oil

Seal, Oil

Seal, O-Ring

Seal, O-Ring

Seal, O-Ring

Seal, O-Ring

Seal, O-Ring

Seal, O-Ring

Seal, O-Ring

Seal, O-Ring

Seal, O-Ring

Seal, O-Ring

Seal, O-Ring

Seal, O-Ring

Seal, Valve Stem

Sensor, Fluid Level

Set, Piston Ring

Shaft

Shaft, Lubrication Oil Pump
Shaft, Rocker Lever

Shim

Solenoid Kit

Spacer

Spacer, Mounting

Spacer, Mounting

Spacer, Mounting

Spacer, Mounting

Spacer, Mounting

Spacer, Mounting

Spring, Compression
Spring, Valve

Starter ( with jump start protection )
Stud

Stud
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52,
55,

13, 20,
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16,
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44
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Part Number
M270-514-157
M270-514-158
M270-514-191
M270-514-192
M270-514-38
M270-514-118
M270-514-167
M270-514-102
M270-514-222
M270-514-111
M270-514-182
M270-514-173
M270-514-175
M270-514-210
M270-514-205
M270-514-138

M2370-514-137

M270-514-53
M270-514-219
M267-501-183
M270-514-84
M270-514-93
M270-514-215
M270-514-72
M270-514-77
M270-514-91
M508-545-01

Description

Support, Engine
Support, Engine
Support, Rocker Lever
Support, Rocker Lever
Tappet, Valve

Timing pin

Tube , Oil Gauge

Tube Clamp

Tube, Air Inlet

Tube, Fuel Drain
Tube, Lube Qil Suction
Tube, Oil Gauge

Tube, Oil Gauge

Tube, Turbocharger QOil Drain
Tube, Turbocharger Oil Supply
Valve, Exhaust

Valve, Intake

Washer, Bevel
Washer, Plain
Washer, Plain
Washer, Plain
Washer, Plain
Washer, Sealing
Washer, Sealing
Washer, Sealing
Washer, Sealing
Washer, Sealing
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